Based on current plans, Iran boosts industrialization in the future, which 
would result in more environmental pollution and degradation of vegetation cover. Building 
new power stations and water dams have priority in industrial development programmes. 
One hundred sixty nine (169) dams for power generation are active at present and 82 more 
are planned or under construction. Although the availability of heavy and light industrial 
constructions in different parts of the country is more or less good, it is still not even. Many